

Dated : August 30, 2024

Ref: IGFL/24-25

To

The Department of Corporate Service

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

The Department of Corporate Services

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

7, Lyons Range

Dalal Street

Murgighata, Dalhousie

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Kolkata - 700001

Mumbai - 400001

Sub : Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

Ref: Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (listing Obligations & Disclosure Circular SEBI of and in terms 2015, Regulations), SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, we enclose the details of "letter of Confirmation" issued to the shareholder(s) on 30th day of September, 2024, in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost by the shareholder(s).

Name of Shareholder Subrata Kumar Kar	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate No.	Share Certificate No.	to)	No. of shares
	036243	60906	72068	825521-825600	80

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

Pritha

Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)